
 
 

Township of Wellington North 
DESIGN AND INSTALL OF MERV WEBER PLAYGROUND 
Request for Proposal (RFP 2025-009) 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 
 
This addendum has been issued to revise the tender package as follows: 
The following questions have been received.  Answers / Clarification follow each question: 
 
Question 1: 
Would you consider extending the deadline by two weeks in order to allow site measurements? 
 
Answer / Clarification 1: 
Due to significant snow accumulation, the deadline to submit RFP 2025-009 Design and Install of Merv 
Weber Playground has been extended from March 26, 2025, to April 9, 2025. This extension allows time 
for bidders to visit the site, anticipating that the snow will have melted and revealed the current 
structures. An optional site visit is scheduled for Wednesday, March 26, 2025, from 1:00pm – 2:00pm 
with Township staff. 
 
 
 
Addendum #4 Issued: March 10, 2025 
 
 
This addendum shall form part of the contract documents.  The tenderer shall sign the addendum and 
shall submit this addendum in the same envelope as their tender.  The tenderer shall acknowledge 
receipt of this tender on the Form of Proposal. 
 
 
Signature         
 
 
Company         


